Township of Shrewsbury

Resolution #2019-80

Resolution To Renew Membership in the Monmouth Joint Insurance Fund

WHEREAS, Shrewsbury Township is a member of the Monmouth Municipal Joint Insurance Fund; and,

WHEREAS, said membership terminates as of December 31, 2019 unless earlier renewed by agreement between the Municipality and the Fund; and

WHEREAS, the Municipality desires to renew said membership;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, as follows:

- 1. The Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, agrees to renew its membership in the Monmouth Municipal Joint Insurance Fund and to be subject to the Bylaws, Rules and Regulations, coverages, and operating procedures thereof as presently existing or as modified from time to time by lawful act of the fund.
- 2. The Mayor and Clerk shall and be hereby are authorized to execute the agreement to renew membership annexed hereto and made a part hereof and to deliver same to the Monmouth Municipal Joint Insurance Fund evidencing the Municipality's intention to renew its membership

This resolution agreed to this 13th day of August, 2019 by a vote based on the following:

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings		Х	х			
Puhak			х			
Nolan	Х		Х			

ATTEST	Edward P. Nolan Mayor
Date	
I hereby certify the above to be a true co Meeting held on August 13, 2019.	py of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the
Pamela Howard, RMC Municipal Clerk	Edward P. Nolan Mayor